## **CITY OF HAMILTON**

## **MOTION**

**General Issues Committee: January 15, 2025** 

Adherence to the Encampment Protocol as Revised and Approved By Council June 2024
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR
MOVED BY COUNCILLOR J. P. DANKO

WHEREAS the City of Hamilton Encampment Protocol was Revised and Approved by Council in June 2024:

WHEREAS the Encampment Protocol contains specific definitions for prohibited areas for erecting encampments, temporary shelters, or tents, which includes prohibited distances to various public amenities and prohibitions for areas with any heritage designation.

WHEREAS the Encampment Protocol contains specific provisions that prohibit campfire, barbecue use and open air burning.

WHEREAS the Encampment Protocol contains specific provisions for the City's Encampment response process that includes defined procedures and timelines for enforcement when an encampment, temporary shelter, or tent is located on public property, within a prohibited area, as defined by the Protocol.

WHEREAS the Encampment Protocol is a public document and residents trust the City of Hamilton to adhere to the approved provisions as written and intended.

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That City of Hamilton staff adhere to the defined provisions of the Encampment Protocol as revised and approved by Hamilton City Council in June 2024, including section D) Prohibited Areas for Erecting Encampments, Temporary Shelters, or Tents, section E) Campfire and Barbecue Use and section G) II Encampment Response Processes, when an encampment, temporary shelter, or tent is located on public property, within a prohibited area, as defined by this Protocol.